
Age Group

Percentage 

of 

Membership

Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Total

0-4 65 75 37 33 9 14 14 33 21 33 334 1.94%

5-9 124 137 58 58 18 26 29 29 84 89 652 3.78%

10-14 152 175 84 65 25 46 38 47 133 132 897 5.20%

15-17 99 114 60 61 21 21 33 33 67 90 599 3.47%

18-20 120 125 60 67 28 26 56 60 60 59 661 3.83%

Sub-Total 560 626 299 284 101 133 170 202 365 403 3143 18.22%

Combine Male & 

Female Total: 3143

21-54 1,061 1,041 695 748 554 500 680 759 1,341 1,298 8677 50.31%

Combine Male & 

Female Total: 8677

55-61 198 192 133 129 119 100 155 146 332 266 1770 10.26%

62-64 95 76 57 52 43 44 80 67 123 121 758 4.40%

65-69 142 123 88 74 80 56 98 71 195 189 1116 6.47%

70-74 107 80 58 68 62 36 83 66 133 111 804 4.66%

75-79 85 48 47 23 45 32 40 39 85 69 513 2.97%

80-84 58 31 23 9 15 6 14 15 43 32 246 1.43%

85-89 26 22 13 4 14 5 17 4 32 16 153 0.89%

90-94 16 3 7 2 4 2 3 1 12 4 54 0.31%

95+ 2 0 0 1 2 1 2 0 3 1 12 0.07%

Sub-Total 729 575 426 362 384 282 492 409 958 809 5426 31.46%

Combine Male & 

Female Total: 5426

Total 2350 2242 1420 1394 1039 915 1342 1370 2664 2510 17246 100.00%

Combine Male & 

Female Total: 17246

Percentage of 

Membership 100.00%

17671304 788 666 901

15.73% 30.00%

4592 2712 5174

26.63% 16.32% 11.33%

2814 1954

TRIBAL MEMBERSHIP
2025

On Reservation
Brown/Outagamie 

Counties
Milwaukee Area State of Wisconsin

Out of State or 

Unknown

768

2102 1443 1054 1439 2639

1186 583 234 372

PREPARED BY KELLY DANFORTH - PAYMENT/ENROLLMENT SUPERVISOR - 12/18/2025 Page 1



0

500

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

On 
Reservation

Brown/Outagamie Counties

Milwaukee
Area

State of 
Wisconsin

Out of State
or Unknown

N
u

m
b

e
r 

o
f 

M
e

m
b

e
rs

Location

2025 MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

Ages 0-20 Ages 21 -54 55 & Over
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1918-1924 2 0 2

1925-1929 3 2 5

1930-1934 33 11 44

1935-1939 79 40 119

1940-1944 157 82 239

1945-1949* 271 183 454

1950-1954* 393 338 731

1955-1959* 591 485 1076

1960-1964* 668 577 1245

1965-1969 678 608 1286

1970-1974 628 588 1216

1975-1979 608 677 1285

1980-1984 735 666 1401

1985-1989 699 708 1407

1990-1994 647 676 1323

1995-1999 577 590 1167

2000-2004 552 556 1108

2005-2009 514 543 1057

2010-2014 443 491 934

2015-2019 343 374 717

2020-2025 194 236 430

TOTAL: 8815 8431 17246
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TRIBAL MEMBER AGE GROUPS COMPARISON

MALE

* Baby Boomers = 3,595 or 20.83% of the

membership
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Age 

Groups

Number of 

Members

17 & Under 2,482

18 - 20 661

21 - 61 10,447

62 - 64 758

65 & Over 2,898

TOTAL: 17,246
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Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

0-4 64 75 37 33 9 14 14 33 21 33 333

5-9 125 137 58 58 18 26 29 29 84 89 653

10-14 152 174 84 65 25 46 38 47 133 132 896

15-19 187 200 99 106 38 35 68 70 102 133 1038

20-24 166 188 98 112 67 61 97 90 119 98 1096

25-29 167 156 89 109 81 66 90 93 155 165 1171

30-34 132 156 106 112 78 72 93 106 223 201 1279

35-39 165 166 121 134 89 75 108 114 212 229 1413

40-44 164 139 137 108 85 71 106 127 236 217 1390

45-49 145 151 80 115 81 95 108 130 200 216 1321

50-54 154 125 85 80 84 72 99 122 221 188 1230

55-59 132 136 93 92 82 77 110 95 229 192 1238

60-64 161 132 97 88 80 67 125 118 226 195 1289

65-69 142 123 88 75 80 56 98 71 195 189 1117

70+ 294 184 148 107 142 82 159 125 308 233 1782

Total 2350 2242 1420 1394 1039 915 1342 1370 2664 2510 17246
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FEMALE/MALE COMPARISON BY LOCATION & AGE GROUP
Out of State

Age Groups Total
On Res Brown/Out. Cty Milwaukee Area State of WI
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BROWN/OUTAGAMIE COUNTY FEMALE/MALE 
COMPARISON BY AGE GROUP

Female Male
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MILWAUKEE AREA FEMALE/MALE COMPARISON 
BY AGE GROUP

Female Male
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OTHER WISCONSIN FEMALE/MALE COMPARISON 
BY AGE GROUPS

Female Male
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Female Male



Sub 

Total

Sub 

Total

Sub 

Total

Sub 

Total

Sub 

Total

Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male Female Male

0-4 64 75 139 37 33 70 9 14 23 14 33 47 21 33 54 333

5-9 125 137 262 58 58 116 18 26 44 29 29 58 84 89 173 653

10-14 152 174 326 84 65 149 25 46 71 38 47 85 133 132 265 896

15-19 187 200 387 99 106 205 38 35 73 68 70 138 102 133 235 1038

20-24 166 188 354 98 112 210 67 61 128 97 90 187 119 98 217 1096

25-29 167 156 323 89 109 198 81 66 147 90 93 183 155 165 320 1171

30-34 132 156 288 106 112 218 78 72 150 93 106 199 223 201 424 1279

35-39 165 166 331 121 134 255 89 75 164 108 114 222 212 229 441 1413

40-44 164 139 303 137 108 245 85 71 156 106 127 233 236 217 453 1390

45-49 145 151 296 80 115 195 81 95 176 108 130 238 200 216 416 1321

50-54 154 125 279 85 80 165 84 72 156 99 122 221 221 188 409 1230

55-59 132 136 268 93 92 185 82 77 159 110 95 205 229 192 421 1238

60-64 161 132 293 97 88 185 80 67 147 125 118 243 226 195 421 1289

65-69 142 123 265 88 75 163 80 56 136 98 71 169 195 189 384 1117

70+ 294 184 478 148 107 255 142 82 224 159 125 284 308 233 541 1782

Total 2350 2242 1420 1394 1039 915 1342 1370 2664 2510 17246

State of WI Out of State
Total

AGE GROUP COMPARISONS BY LOCATION

Age 

Groups

On Res Brown/Out. Cty Milwaukee Area
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Year
On 

Reservation

Brown & 

Outagamie 

County

Other WI Out of State Total

1999 3135 2403 3828 4877 14243

2000 3117 2352 3979 5032 14480

2001 3121 2336 3804 5420 14681

2002 3291 2596 4015 5033 14935

2003 3410 2624 4067 5067 15168

2004 3531 2483 4005 5367 15386

2005 3649 2548 3977 5402 15576

2006 3642 2661 3970 5509 15782

2007 3911 2817 4200 5208 16136

2008 4065 2735 4104 5451 16355

2009 4208 2738 4181 5347 16474

2010 4212 2841 4177 5401 16631

2011 4384 2867 4249 5307 16807

2012 4420 2842 4134 5492 16888

2013 4483 2914 4180 5404 16981

2014 4484 2931 4195 5378 16988

2015 4496 3103 4334 5177 17110

2016 4509 3064 4404 5162 17139

2017 4470 3156 4467 5175 17268

2018 4473 3167 4461 5139 17240

2019 4512 3358 4494 4952 17316

2020 4471 3385 4490 4962 17308

2021 4626 3276 4506 4888 17296

2022 4652 3232 4496 4896 17276

2023 4570 3167 4432 5085 17254

2024 4460 3212 4307 5276 17255

2025 4592 2814 4666 5174 17246

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP COMPARISON BY 

LOCATION
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Year

Number 

of 

Members

Percentage 

of 

Membership

1999 1840 12.91%

2000 1966 13.24%

2001 2008 13.68%

2002 2137 14.13%

2003 2244 13.72%

2004 2355 15.31%

2005 2468 15.84%

2006 2593 16.43%

2007 2734 16.94%

2008 2896 17.71%

2009 3052 18.53%

2010 3224 19.39%

2011 3439 20.46%

2012 3604 21.34%

2013 3770 22.20%

2014 3958 23.30%

2015 4138 24.18%

2016 4171 24.34%

2017 4362 25.26%

2018 4437 25.74%

2019 4581 26.45%

2020 4832 27.91%

2021 5010 28.97%

2022 5119 29.63%

2023 5242 30.55%

2024 5339 30.94%

2025 5426 31.16%

ELDERS AGE 55 & OVER ANNUAL COMPARISON
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1968 6566 1984 8323 2001 14681 2017 17268

1969 6547 1985 8510 2002 14935 2018 17240

1970 6546 1986 8686 2003 15168 2019 17326

1971 6523 1987 8977 2004 15386 2020 17308

1972 6493 1988 9236 2005 15576 2021 17296

1973 6496 1989 9492 2006 15782 2022 17276

1974 6477 1990 9512 2007 16136 2023 17254

1975 6482 1991 9899 2008 16355 2024 17255

1976 6711 1992 10180 2009 16478 2025 17246

1977 6991 1993 10969 2010 16631

1978 7224 1994 11992 2011 16807

1979 7420 1996 12953 2012 16888

1980 7678 1997 13215 2013 16986

1981 7862 1998 13413 2014 16995

1982 7955 1999 14243 2015 17110

1983 8162 2000 14480 2016 17139

MEMBERSHIP GROWTH FROM 1968 TO PRESENT

YEAR
NUMBER OF 

MEMBERS
YEAR

NUMBER OF 

MEMBERS
YEAR

NUMBER OF 

MEMBERS
YEAR

NUMBER OF 

MEMBERS
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County Female Male Total County Female Male Total

Adams 7 2 9 Marathon 33 20 53

Ashland 3 2 5 Marinette 38 50 88

Barron 4 10 14 Marquette 6 6 12

Bayfield 3 2 5 Menominee 60 57 117

Brown 2,611 2,516 5127 Milwaukee 688 583 1271

Buffalo 1 0 1 Monroe 5 6 11

Burnett 2 1 3 Oconto 94 85 179

Calumet 40 33 73 Oneida 15 9 24

Chippewa 6 6 12 Outagamie 1,310 1,304 2614

Clark 8 3 11 Ozaukee 32 25 57

Columbia 5 10 15 Pierce 1 0 1

Crawford 1 2 3 Polk 2 3 5

Dane 80 80 160 Portage 33 21 54

Dodge 14 23 37 Price 3 4 7

Door 38 35 73 Racine 43 46 89

Douglas 1 2 3 Richland 10 1 11

Dunn 5 6 11 Rock 12 15 27

Eau Claire 11 8 19 Rusk 3 0 3

Florence 1 2 3 Sauk 11 7 18

Fond du Lac 32 25 57 Sawyer 18 21 39

Forest 16 24 40 Shawano 145 130 275

Grant 7 5 12 Sheboygan 34 35 69

Green 3 2 5 St Croix 8 9 17

Green Lake 6 10 16 Taylor 1 0 1

Iowa 2 2 4 Trempealeau 3 1 4

Iron 7 5 12 Vernon 0 1 1

Jackson 3 8 11 Vilas 11 10 21

Jefferson 14 16 30 Walworth 13 9 22

Juneau 4 6 10 Washburn 0 4 4

Kenosha 35 37 72 Washington 40 32 72

Kewaunee 27 28 55 Waukesha 135 126 261

La Crosse 6 5 11 Waupaca 31 50 81

Langlade 35 39 74 Waushara 17 13 30

Lincoln 8 2 10 Winnebago 125 137 262

Manitowoc 78 91 169 Wood 38 37 75

Sub-Total 3124 3048 6172 Sub-Total 3018 2857 5875

TOTAL 12047

MEMBER BY COUNTY IN WISCONSIN
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State Female Male Total State Female Male Total Countries Female Male Total

Alabama 21 15 36 Montana 18 19 37 Canada 12 11 23

Alaska 14 19 33 Nebraska 19 15 34 England 2 4 6

Arizona 135 105 240 Nevada 60 47 107 Mexico 0 0 0

Arkansas 17 22 39 New Hampshire 4 2 6 Puerto Rico 1 0 1

California 197 165 362 New Jersey 6 5 11 Military Address 0 2 2

Colorado 74 74 148 New Mexico 38 42 80 Other/Unknown 449 454 903

Connecticut 7 4 11 New York 36 36 72 Sub-Total 464 471 935

Delaware 3 1 4 North Carolina 47 48 95

District of Columbia 4 0 4 North Dakota 11 11 22 TOTAL 8815 8431 17246

Florida 126 136 262 Ohio 34 32 66

Georgia 50 37 87 Oklahoma 43 35 78

Hawaii 5 15 20 Oregon 36 34 70

Idaho 16 18 34 Pennsylvania 26 24 50

Illinois 275 228 503 Rhode Island 0 1 1

Indiana 53 50 103 South Carolina 18 23 41

Iowa 22 27 49 South Dakota 22 29 51

Kansas 40 39 79 Tennessee 52 39 91

Kentucky 16 15 31 Texas 142 118 260

Louisiana 9 8 17 Utah 29 32 61

Maine 3 2 5 Vermont 3 2 5

Maryland 22 25 47 Virginia 24 26 50

Massachusetts 13 5 18 Washington 56 52 108

Michigan 121 125 246 West Virginia 2 3 5

Minnesota 146 151 297 Wisconsin 6,157 5,922 12079

Mississippi 7 6 13 Wyoming 4 4 8

Missouri 68 67 135 Sub-Total 6887 6601 13488

Sub-Total 1464 1359 2823

MEMBERS BY STATE OR COUNTRY
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YEAR

NUMBER OF 

NEW 

MEMBERS

YEAR

NUMBER OF 

NEW 

MEMBERS 

YEAR

NUMBER OF 

NEW 

MEMBERS 

YEAR

NUMBER OF 

NEW 

MEMBERS

1968 155 1985 260 2002 354 2019 153

1969 34 1986 233 2003 321 2020 107

1970 49 1987 353 2004 312 2021 152

1971 42 1988 317 2005 292 2022 166

1972 24 1989 319 2006 299 2023 164

1973 24 1990 195 2007* 464 2024 205

1974 37 1991 343 2008 321 2025 163

1975 69 1992 365 2009 342

1976* 312 1993* 849 2010 290

1977 337 1994 1091 2011 275

1978 289 1995 677 2012 211

1979 239 1996 450 2013 212

1980 309 1997 349 2014 125

1981 247 1998 284 2015 251

1982 149 1999* 922 2016 177

1983 267 2000 306 2017 274

1984 209 2001 300 2018 215

Sub-Total 2792 Sub-Total 7613 Sub-Total 4735 Sub-Total 1110

TOTAL: 16250

* Increase due to $5,000

& $10,000 Per Capita &

upcoming $1,200 Per

Capita.

NEW ENROLLMENTS 1968 TO PRESENT

* Increase due to start of

Bingo & requirment to be

enrolled to work at Bingo.

* Increase due to 1994, 1995,

& 1996 Per Capita & Casino

Opening & requirement to be

enrolled to get a supervisory

position at Gaming.

* Increase due to $1,500 Per
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1969 9 1984 1 1999 5 2014 2
1970 1 1985 1 2000 2 2015 0
1971 1 1986 2 2001 18 2016 4
1972 2 1987 1 2002 12 2017 3
1973 0 1988 4 2003 7 2018 0
1974 4 1989 5 2004 6 2019 2
1975 15 1990 0 2005 6 2020 3
1976 3 1991 0 2006 3 2021 3
1977 5 1992 2 2007 10 2022 0
1978 0 1993 2 2008 0 2023 1
1979 1 1994 2 2009 1 2024 2
1980 9 1995 11 2010 2 2025 2
1981 3 1996 14 2011 4
1982 2 1997 13 2012 5

1983 1 1998 7 2013 0

Sub-Total 56 Sub-Total 65 Sub-Total 81

Sub-Total 22

TOTAL: 224

NUMBER 

OF 

MEMBERSS

YEAR

NUMBER 

OF 

MEMBERS

 RELINQUISHMENTS FROM 1969 TO PRESENT

YEAR

NUMBER 

OF 

MEMBERS

YEAR

NUMBER 

OF 

MEMBERS

YEAR
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1968 41 1983 59 1998 80 2013 115

1969 43 1984 47 1999 87 2014 118

1970 49 1985 72 2000 76 2015 126

1971 61 1986 55 2001 72 2016 146

1972 52 1987 62 2002 90 2017 139

1973 45 1988 55 2003 81 2018 151

1974 53 1989 59 2004 89 2019 152

1975 49 1990 77 2005 96 2020 196

1976 56 1991 56 2006 90 2021 162

1977 51 1992 82 2007 99 2022 199

1978 56 1993 58 2008 103 2023 181

1979 42 1994 66 2009 90 2024 198

1980 42 1995 78 2010 107 2025 145

1981 60 1996 63 2011 88

1982 54 1997 74 2012 120

Sub-Total 754 Sub-Total 963 Sub-total 1368 Sub-Total 2028

TOTAL: 5113
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DECEASED MEMBERS 1968 TO PRESENT
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1968-1972 246 49

1973-1977 254 50

1978-1982 254 50

1983-1987 295 59

1988-1992 329 65

1993-1997 339 67

1998-2002 405 81

2003-2007 455 91

2008-2012 508 101

2013-2017 646 129

2018-2022 860 172

2023-2027* 524 174

*WILL NOT HAVE ENOUGH INFORMATION UNTIL 2027

**Count for 23-25 at this time**

DECEASED MEMBER COMPARISON - 5 YEAR INCREMENTS SINCE 1968
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YEAR OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL Percentage

10/2009 to 9/2010

Beneficiary 4 5 8 5 5 4 4 2 8 5 8 5 63 58.88%

No Beneficiary 5 3 3 3 4 5 3 5 4 2 4 3 44 41.12%

FY 10 9 8 11 8 9 9 7 7 12 7 12 8 107

10/2010 to 9/2011

Beneficiary 4 5 4 3 3 4 1 6 2 7 4 9 52 59.09%

No Beneficiary 3 5 0 3 2 6 4 4 2 2 1 4 36 40.91%

FY 11 7 10 4 6 5 10 5 10 4 9 5 13 88

10/2011 to 9/2012

Beneficiary 8 15 4 8 7 6 6 6 9 7 4 8 88 73.33%

No Beneficiary 7 1 3 0 5 2 1 8 1 1 3 0 32 26.67%

FY 12 15 16 7 8 12 8 7 14 10 8 7 8 120

10/2012 to 9/2013

Beneficiary 13 9 10 12 10 4 7 8 3 3 7 6 92 80.00%

No Beneficiary 0 3 1 1 2 1 4 2 1 2 3 3 23 20.00%

FY 13 13 12 11 13 12 5 11 10 4 5 10 9 115

10/2013 to 9/2014

Beneficiary 5 11 11 1 7 9 7 10 6 13 11 13 104 88.14%

No Beneficiary 0 1 1 1 3 1 2 0 2 0 2 1 14 11.86%

FY 14 5 12 12 2 10 10 9 10 8 13 13 14 118

10/2014 to 9/2015

Beneficiary 7 5 7 10 11 13 5 16 11 8 7 3 103 81.75%

No Beneficiary 0 3 4 2 0 3 1 0 3 2 3 2 23 18.25%

FY 15 7 8 11 12 11 16 6 16 14 10 10 5 126

10/2015 TO 9/2016

Beneficiary 13 11 12 6 12 10 10 9 7 10 7 13 120 82.19%

No Beneficiary 2 2 3 3 0 2 5 1 1 1 3 3 26 17.81%

FY 16 15 13 15 9 12 12 15 10 8 11 10 16 146
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YEAR OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP TOTAL

10/2016 to 9/2017

Beneficiary 6 8 4 11 12 12 8 9 7 11 9 11 108 77.70%

No Beneficiary 4 3 1 3 1 4 2 4 3 1 3 2 31 22.30%

FY 17 10 11 5 14 13 16 10 13 10 12 12 13 139

10/2017 to 9/2018

Beneficiary 10 6 7 15 6 11 7 2 8 12 13 4 101 74.26%

No Beneficiary 2 8 0 4 4 0 1 0 1 2 1 2 25 18.38%

FY 18 12 14 7 19 10 11 8 2 9 14 14 6 136

10/2018 to 9/2019

Beneficiary 11 11 6 8 10 14 6 5 12 9 9 16 117 85.40%

No Beneficiary 1 1 1 2 3 2 2 3 1 1 1 2 20 14.60%

FY 19 12 12 7 10 13 16 8 8 13 10 10 18 137

10/2019 to 9/2020

Beneficiary 14 11 8 17 11 9 8 9 15 8 11 9 130 76.92%

No Beneficiary 6 4 3 3 1 4 3 8 1 0 3 3 39 23.08%

FY 20 20 15 11 20 12 13 11 17 16 8 14 12 169

10/2020 to 9/2021

Beneficiary 25 17 21 11 9 9 12 9 11 9 14 15 162 87.10%

No Beneficiary 4 3 3 1 2 0 1 2 1 2 2 3 24 12.90%

FY 21 29 20 24 12 11 9 13 11 12 11 16 18 186

10/2021-9/2022

Beneficiary 11 13 17 17 12 19 8 11 9 11 14 14 156 81.68%

No Beneficiary 3 2 3 4 4 2 4 2 4 2 3 1 34 17.80%

FY 22 14 15 20 21 16 21 12 14 13 13 17 15 191

10/2022-9/2023

Beneficiary 20 11 16 17 14 17 12 9 10 9 17 10 162 82.23%

No Beneficiary 3 5 2 3 2 3 2 4 3 3 2 3 35 17.77%

FY 23 23 16 18 20 16 20 14 13 13 12 19 13 197
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10/2023-9/2024

Beneficiary 11 9 16 15 19 14 10 22 11 9 20 12 168 92.04%

No Beneficiary 1 1 3 2 3 1 0 2 3 1 3 1 21 11.36%

FY 24 12 10 19 17 22 15 10 24 14 10 23 13 189

10/2024-9/2025

Beneficiary 18 14 13 15 19 9 12 13 9 13 15 12 162 137.29%

No Beneficiary 2 2 1 1 2 0 1 2 2 0 1 2 16 13.56%

FY 25 20 16 14 16 21 9 13 15 11 13 16 14 118
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OLIPP CLAIMS & DECEASED MEMBERS STATS BY MONTH PER FISCAL YEAR (OCT 1 TO SEP 30)
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Female Male Total

Percent of 

Membership

1/4 4237 4025 8262 47.9%

>1/4 <1/2 1303 1340 2643 15.3%

1/2 1818 1766 3584 20.8%

>1/2 <4/4 908 861 1769 10.3%

4/4 549 439 988 5.7%

TOTAL 8815 8431 17246 100.0%

BLOOD DEGREE MALE/FEMALE COMPARISON
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BLOOD DEGREE 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973 1974 1975 1976 1977 1978

1/4 1007 1022 1040 1063 1065 1078 1095 1106 1235 1352 1489

Over 1/4 & Under 1/2 151 155 154 154 155 156 160 161 183 201 226

1158 1177 1194 1217 1220 1234 1255 1267 1418 1553 1715

1/2 2040 2042 2065 2066 2074 2094 2093 2107 2181 2277 2342

Over 1/2 & Under 4/4 623 622 623 621 623 623 622 626 647 703 715

2663 2664 2688 2687 2697 2717 2715 2733 2828 2980 3057

4/4 2745 2706 2664 2619 2576 2545 2507 2482 2465 2458 2452
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1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 1984 1985 1986 1987 1988 1989 1990 1991

1587 1699 1789 1839 1948 2016 2115 2203 2338 2417 2580 2669 2820

245 273 308 321 358 391 418 446 481 559 593 624 667

1832 1972 2097 2160 2306 2407 2533 2649 2819 2976 3173 3293 3487

2423 2516 2575 2616 2667 2717 2791 2826 2909 2972 3021 3049 3137

727 751 772 792 825 850 881 931 985 1034 1061 1077 1110

3150 3267 3347 3408 3492 3567 3672 3757 3894 4006 4082 4126 4247

2438 2439 2418 2387 2364 2349 2305 2280 2264 2254 2237 2193 2165
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1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004

2963 3341 3926 4305 4560 4722 4862 5439 5627 5777 5973 6140 6306

712 848 995 1063 1121 1164 1218 1329 1372 1411 1478 1543 1596

3675 4189 4921 5368 5681 5886 6080 6768 6999 7188 7451 7683 7902

3221 3409 3599 3731 3794 3853 3890 4003 4029 4049 4063 4078 4095

1141 1241 1360 1403 1427 1460 1472 1524 1537 1560 1571 1591 1602

4362 4650 4959 5134 5221 5313 5362 5527 5566 5609 5634 5669 5697

2143 2130 2112 2078 2051 2016 1971 1948 1915 1884 1850 1816 1787
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2005 2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

6464 6625 6867 7031 7206 7352 7499 7588 7673 7722 7816 7886 7972

1648 1710 1822 1884 1946 1996 2059 2107 2156 2187 2252 2290 2370

8112 8335 8689 8915 9152 9348 9558 9695 9829 9909 10068 10176 10342

4099 4107 4117 4130 4088 4088 4076 4052 4029 3993 3980 3937 3902

1613 1626 1657 1675 1697 1703 1706 1712 1721 1721 1738 1735 1764

5712 5733 5774 5805 5785 5791 5782 5764 5750 5714 5718 5672 5666

1752 1714 1673 1635 1537 1492 1467 1429 1402 1365 1324 1291 1260
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2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2024 2025

7977 8034 8118 8142 8195 8206 8244 8262 8262

2377 2439 2473 2515 2548 2574 2607 2627 2643

10354 10473 10591 10657 10743 10780 10851 10889 10905

3880 3843 3787 3739 3690 3658 3624 3597 3584

1762 1782 1762 1757 1755 1764 1769 1770 1769

5642 5625 5549 5496 5445 5422 5393 5367 5353

1244 1216 1168 1141 1107 1052 1011 987 988
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Year Total

1981-2005 131

2006 189

2007 304

2008 274

2009 331

2010 369

2011 207

2012 221

2013 224

2014 226

2015 206

2016 249

2017 252

2018 212

2019 248

2020 96

2021 245

2022 251

2023 196

2024 245

2025 243

TOTAL: 4919

ANNUAL DESCENDENT REQUEST COMPARISON - 1981 TO PRESENT
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Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun July Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total

2006 13 16 18 9 8 17 19 22 18 15 19 15 189
2007 25 20 15 23 34 14 24 29 44 43 20 13 304

2008 16 12 38 37 18 28 25 25 13 28 23 11 274

2009 31 19 23 22 36 25 26 44 26 38 27 14 331

2010 35 44 30 38 44 40 39 24 23 12 16 24 369

2011 18 18 11 16 11 19 16 22 19 22 26 9 207

2012 21 13 19 15 8 20 21 33 28 19 15 9 221

2013 20 17 20 10 15 11 29 35 17 24 17 9 224

2014 22 18 11 16 26 17 22 11 25 24 13 21 226

2015 17 10 25 27 15 17 19 17 7 19 22 11 206

2016 22 19 36 20 17 18 24 17 20 21 21 14 249

2017 11 17 21 28 22 31 25 28 20 14 19 16 252

2018 16 19 14 11 14 36 18 22 11 18 17 16 212

2019 13 16 14 16 21 27 15 35 15 33 13 30 248

2020 20 21 13 5 3 3 2 10 3 5 4 7 96

2021 16 19 17 11 17 28 45 33 14 20 6 19 245

2022 22 7 38 29 19 24 22 36 21 11 22 11 262

2023 22 7 38 29 19 24 22 36 21 11 22 15 266

2024 11 28 17 19 20 18 20 17 11 22 25 37 245

2025 33 18 22 16 25 10 37 5 10 8 35 16 235

Average 20 18 22 20 20 21 24 25 18 20 19 16 243
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Not Enrolled - Eligible 407

1st 3564

2nd 930

3rd 170

4th 29

5th 8

TOTAL 5108
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